
TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS - COUNCIL FILE 13-0136 - FISCAL YEAR 2015 
COMMUNITY-BASED VIOLENCE PREVENTION DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM

The City Aaministrative Officer (CAO) issued the subject report on October 27, 2017. 
Subsequent to its release, the Mayor’s Office requests that technical corrections be 
made to Recommendations 3 and 4 as follows:

• Recommendation #3 - The increase amount shoulo be $57,694 and the new 
compensation total amount should be $70,485 for the Second Amendment to the 
contract with Communities in Schools (C-129298).

« Recommendation #4 - The contract number for the Second Amendment to the 
contract with Soledad Enrichment Actions, Inc. should be C-129065.

The revised recommendations are shown below

3 Authorize the Mayor, or designee, to negotiate and execute a Second Amendment 
(C-129298) with Communities in Schools (CIS) to provide gang intervention services 
in support of the Proyecto Palabra, Word of Honor Project in accordance with the 
current Scope of Work, for an additional 12 months, for the performance period of 
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018 and an amount not to exceed $57,694 
and a new compensation total of $70,485, available through 2015 CBVPDP 
Supplemental Grant funds, subject to compliance with City contracting requirements 
and the approval of the City Attorney as to form and legality;

4. Authorize the Mayor, or designee, to negotiate and execute a Second Amendment 
(C-129065) with Soledad Enrichment Action, Inc (SEA) to provide gang intervention 
services in support of the Proyecto Palabra, Word of Honor Project in accordance 
with the current Scope of Work, for an additional 12 months, for the performance 
period of October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018 and an amount not to 
exceed $203,557 and a new compensation total of $347,891, available through 2015 
CBVPDP Supplemental Grant funds, subject to compliance with City contracting 
requirements and the approval of the City Attorney as to form and legality;

it'f- it-□ate:

Committee

lyo^fe
Submitted in__

Council File Nc 

item No.: t
'Depot1'


